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Meet Trisha Rodgers

If you have contacted our office regarding your landscape maintenance, you
have probably talked with Trisha Rodgers. Beginning earlier this year, Trisha
joined RP as Residential Maintenance Administrator, where she
coordinates the machinations of our sometimes insanely busy Maintenance
Department.

Those who meet Trisha immediately appreciate her bubbly enthusiasm for life
... it is her superpower. She performs her work as a liaison between the
Maintenance Department staff and clients with zest and zeal as she facilitates
your requests in an expedient manner.
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Trisha's drive to help people is funneled into her volunteer work with the
unhoused and people suffering from substance abuse. When she's not
volunteering or running her five children from place to place, she is coaching
her daughter's middle school volleyball team. THAT is a full and meaningful
life.

Next time you have reason to call the Maintenance Department, you'll know the
newest staff member handling your request just a little bit better.

Have a wonderful week!

Garden Steward Team
This week our team will be focused on weekly
maintenance services as contracted. Please
contact your Client Steward with any special
requests.

Plant Health Care
The PHC team will be applying the following
treatments as weather allows:

Rose care
Animal repellent
Weed control on turf and hardscape
Ornamental fungicide on boxwood for blight

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com
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Matt Johnson: 224/612-3319 / matt@rosboroughpartners.com

Garden Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Bill Marty: 224/471-7904 / wmarty@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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